FRANCHISEE recognizes that pricing products according to these guidelines and policies is a 
key element in establishing and maintaining an appropriate and consistent image for the Network  

6.13. Minimum Sales Requirement. 

FRANCHISEE must achieve Adjusted Gross Sales per unit governed by this 
Agreement of at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per Year.  

6.14. Image. 

FRANCHISOR has established and wishes to foster a certain image and ambience 
for all Restaurants and the Network.  FRANCHISEE acknowledges that image and ambience are 
critical to building and maintaining the goodwill and reputation associated with the Marks and